RESOLUTION NO. 26- 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY 
OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, APPROVING A GRANT 
AWARD OF FOUR MILLION TWENTY THOUSAND SEVEN 
HUNDRED AND SIXTY-NINE AND NO/100 DOLLARS 
($4,020,769.00) FROM THE FLORIDA INLAND NAVIGATION 
DISTRICT (“FIND”) FOR REPLACEMENT AND 
CONSTRUCTION OF THE INTERNATIONAL SWIMMING 
HALL OF FAME PENINSULA SEAWALL PROJECT;  
DELEGATING AUTHORITY TO THE CITY MANAGER TO 
EXECUTE THE FIND PROJECT AGREEMENT  AND ANY